
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award6-SHI-Cartegraph System-state contract-WU 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP., 

SOMERSET, NJ, FOR THE WATER UTILITY CARTEGRAPH 

SYSTEM YEARLY LICENSE AND MAINTENANCE RENEWAL, IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $24,638.26. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract 

Vendor for the Water Utility Cartegraph System Yearly License and Maintenance Renewal, for 

the contract period of January 4, 2022 through January 3, 2023, through this resolution and 

properly executed contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current 

State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that contract be awarded to SHI International 

Corp., Somerset, NJ, (CK04) based upon the proposal received, in an amount of $24,638.26; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for the SHI International Corp., Somerset, NJ, (CK04) is

awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State

of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to SHI International Corp., Somerset, NJ, based upon the proposal received, for the

Water Utility Cartegraph System Yearly License and Maintenance Renewal, for the

contract period of January 4, 2022 through January 3, 2023, in an amount of

$24,638.26.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

607



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTTON
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS

UNDER 40A:l 1-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN ZOt2-tO
(REQTTTRED FIOR PURCHASES OVER $7J00.00)

11-30_2021
(DATE)

l. Goods or Services (detailed description):
and Mai Renewal

Encumber Total Award
Enoumber by Supplernental Release

3. Budgercd: By dinancc No. _
Or Gnat: Tidc & Ycar

4. *rAccount Numbcr to bo Chergcd . 1-07-55-51 2-800&5200G\ /391-3

Conrast Period (if applicable):

12-',t4-2
Date to be Awsrded:

'14-X to 1-3-!

Recommended Vendor and Address:
Shi 29ODavidson Ave Somerset NJ 08873

Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add'l information for Cooncil roview)
S8b Cort-ad V€.rdor--Contract a CK04

T)?e ofcontrast: I National tr Regionat I County

Vendor's Coopcrativo Contract # CKO4

9. Evaluation Performed by: Sharon

10. Approved by:

I l. Attachments:

I Awarding Proposal

f] other:

o Senl coplcs to:
PurrchrriagDepertmeat f}
BurhercAdnlliltretion \f

r.Il ttlorc thar one account #, provide brcak down

d
D

5

5.
1

)EiVED

CITY
EUS ss / AND

r.llN

FET

Water Utility Cartegraph System yearly Lincense

2. Amount to be Awar.ded. $ $24,63E.26

8.

Nov 30 202t

OF



Pridng Proposal
Ouotston *l 21215121
Ctr,eled Oni 11nfm21
Valid LJndl: 1D8DO22

NJ CITY OF VINELAND

Shercn Llllle
3l0 e v\dirn Rd
M]€I||D,nJ(Ero
Unbd 6tsta
Ptule (856) 731-100
Fe
Em* sm€@vln€lsrddv.or!

Al PRr! s! h US oofer(t SD)

Prlduct

mbh.cl Santo.
200 06,idro0 AlqrLE
San€rt.t iU 6f I
Pndle: 79-56+875
FrE
E,r* miciad_nnba@hico.n

Ay Your Pic. Total

I lS Pt!
Csrbgr*h - Part;
Conlrct Nrn.: tl6r Jqlry CooFr8hE Pu'd!8Cng Allstlc!
Co(rt ct* CXDa
Subcoobrd* 193{
CoE{6 T.irr: 'UaD@ - 1F3/2041

1 18,553.89 $8,563.8S

2 trbe]ddl Tooldt (opbn)
C.ltgreh - P$t
cd{rrd tlan : N.r Jqrtay Coop.lthl. Purdr.ing Atranca
Conerr* CXO{
Srrbconfact * 19-34
Colfr!ryafqII.:1ADW-1ElMi

1 958207 $5€2Cl

3 A!r.t Build.r (odion)
Cdr.ff.pl'r - M
Cofl0.cl tlr[ iLtr Jdlay Coe.rsit hrdiasele Aferr
ConE*CKX
$bcolt.dt lt 34
Co\,u{s Trlr:'1142@2 - UV2023

1 7*2.O s56207

4 VtJa!. D$tr&r Ddidtr
C.rbgr+t - PE !*
Cdrftct t{r|!: }{ar J!t!6y Coopcrhrt prrdusiq Aliance
Conn d* CXIN
Subcoffi.cr* lgo4
e;otq. f qfli; 1 AlM. - 1 ElX27

1 t2,529.83 $2,s29.&,

5 l brTrffiPU Do.rEft
Csrtgr+h - Ps{F
Contlct t{rrl.: Nax Jslay CooFrr{t! nrE taaetg Afstr
Cdltlctt Cl()4
Sr$cd,lfett l$3,i
ejoldq.T.,tri lAlZgD - 1Bt&3

I Orls t-r
Cdrer+h - F5.tt
Co.{r!d Nrn6: Nar J€Ilay Coopc'.tvq Rrdlrr3hg Alhnc.

I 39.726.80 39.726.80

lncide Account llanager

1 t2,529.& i2,5A9.83



Co{ttad* CK01

S.rbcqttsad * 19
Cot.lr4€ Tdn: 1142(U - 1B/2m
No5rQ.ulfrY2,1

7 O.*i HocttE OFaon (Oif!. E &r!s)
CrtgrTh - P.rrr
Coffact tl{r: i{atx Jg!.y Goope'ehr Rrdrdng Alfenca
Conbedt O(,.l
$Scoltrd* 1S-3t
e;[,€iq}lr,t't lAlfin-fitM

2 96-/.65 t535.30

6 Wn! ItE€,lea E tlcrldflt
c.rtgreh - hrtt
Conf*t ibf, ilGr Jc!.y Coopa.sivr htdtaEitg Aktcs
Colf.c!* CXtl4
Srrbcqrr.d* 19&4
Co\rtaas T6ttr tlUrxxzl -'l/32023

1 fr,638.,r7 11,63a.17

Td t24.8|8.26

Addldorll Comrmntt

PtE !6nd Erdri! b 290 oa/irlon ArG Sqmrut ilJ oiSul

Nob: Iha Naw JaGay Coopafld\. Plrdl.lir Aldr€! i! a s.n ict ol lh. county ol 8.trst, cot/nty E qdr. J3nta J. Tafi.co
lll rrd tl. Bo.d ol Olo.a| Fruhold.f!.

Pt r. nob, t Emfrlq, conrd!,ly Fun6 GCR ul b. u!.d b p8y for 8r a psrl d hi! qu6 pLe Lt u! lqroll ss ![ x,I
mad io aral!! cornFtnca urih lra fun&E ogrm.

Hedxr ! t nts fi hb $ob mly b. w&Ed b rdlci dEEi6 du. b indulry r,u. con feln! .nd ltrctudonr.

Th.r* yoq k drodE Stl tttndord Corpl Th F.kjog dhitd qr {tb qrob F.!po..l L !8Id hrq{h h. qido.! dEb bd'
&rr.. To ana!! tE ba6t 16,r, d lrfvicE, plrs!. Fo/id€ Erd U!€r Nar, Ptloo! Nun6.r, EmsI Addtllg E td .Ff€!65 Codd
1t&|ttr.rftrt 

".U,rfhg 
a pudra. Ord.r. For lny lddtorua infortndon hdtr&g H.rd,l"tt, Sdi[t .d Sarrlct Coobrdt'

pr-. o,ta - +r rr* s.h. R!9.a.i i| .r (sss) 74+a@/a. sHl ||LIaIa'd co.B a 1m96 l&tsry Orx4 lrvcr|fi
ifmrd gu!h.!!. f x trl22-38,lq t)(rM* 6tlliB161: CCB81-243e5,Gi CAG€ IHTFo

ltp padtr8 otLtd t rdfrh& Ptoport !r! re$5 h E/,t/t,trrtt ,tfp,,fin qn (,{ffi,,.d it' @tfu ,D,q!,|r|d ot'bt
[trc.ppb6a lh. brn


